Document Number: 28302 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 10-Oct-17 1
Aluminum Capacitors
 SMD (Chip) Long Life Vertical
153 CLV
Vishay BCcomponents
Not for New Designs - Alternative Device: 153 CRV
This document is subject to change without notice.

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 4 apply at
Tamb = 20 C, P = 86 kPa to 106 kPa, RH = 45 % to 75 %.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 153 series
100 µF/25 V; ± 20 %
Nominal case size:
8 mm x 8 mm x 10 mm; taped on reel
Ordering code: MAL215366101E3
Former 12NC: 2222 153 66101
Table 4
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR
rated capacitance at 100 Hz or 120 Hz,
tolerance ± 20 %
IR
rated RMS ripple current at 100 Hz or 120 Hz,
105 °C
IL2 max. leakage current after 2 minutes at UR
tan  max. dissipation factor at 100 or 120 Hz
ESR equivalent series resistance at 100 kHz
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
L  x W x H
(mm)
IR
105 °C
(mA)
IL2
2 min
(µA)
tan
ESR
100 kHz
()
ORDERING CODE
MAL2153.......
6.3
22 4.0 x 4.0 x 5.3 21 3.0 0.30 8  63229E3
47 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.3 36 3.0 0.30 4  63479E3
100 6.3 x 6.3 x 5.3 61 6.3 0.30 2  63101E3
330 8.0 x 8.0 x 10 180 21 0.30 0.5  63331E3
470 10 x 10 x 10 320 30 0.30 0.3  63471E3
1 000 10 x 10 x 14 400 63 0.24 0.24  63102E3
10
33 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.3 31 3.3 0.26 4  64339E3
220 8.0 x 8.0 x 10 180 22 0.26 0.5  64221E3
330 10 x 10 x 10 320 33 0.26 0.3  64331E3
680 10 x 10 x 14 380 68 0.19 0.24  64681E3
16
10 4.0 x 4.0 x 5.3 16 3.0 0.22 8  65109E3
22 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.3 28 3.5 0.22 4  65229E3
47 6.3 x 6.3 x 5.3 47 7.5 0.22 2.2  65479E3
100 8.0 x 8.0 x 6.5 110 16 0.22 1.2  65101E3
220 10 x 10 x 10 320 35 0.22 0.3  65221E3
470 10 x 10 x 14 370 75 0.16 0.25  65471E3
25
33 6.3 x 6.3 x 5.3 44 8.3 0.16 2.2  66339E3
47 8.0 x 8.0 x 6.5 110 12 0.16 1.2  66479E3
100 8.0 x 8.0 x 10 180 25 0.16 0.5  66101E3
330 10 x 10 x 14 300 83 0.14 0.27  66331E3
35
4.7 4.0 x 4.0 x 5.3 14 3.0 0.13 8  60478E3
10 5.0 x 5.0 x 5.3 23 3.5 0.13 4  60109E3
22 6.3 x 6.3 x 5.3 50 7.7 0.13 2.2  60229E3
33 8.0 x 8.0 x 6.5 110 12 0.13 1.2  60339E3
50
0.47 4.0 x 4.0 x 5.3 5 3.0 0.12 12  61477E3